reasonable decision on them.

.24 The report sets out relevant considerations for Members to consider during their

deliberations, including the statement above from the Chief Financial Officer.

Members are reminded of the need to ignore irrelevant considerations.  Members

have a duty to seek to ensure that the Council acts lawfully.  They are under an

obligation to produce a balanced budget and must not knowingly budget for a

deficit.  Members must not come to a decision that no reasonable authority could

come to, balancing the nature; quality and level of services that they consider should

be provided, against the costs of providing such services.

.25  Members are reminded of s106 of the Local Government and Finance Act 1992,

which prohibits any Member who has not paid for at least two months his/her

Council Tax when it becomes due, from voting on setting the budget and making of

the Council Tax and related calculations.

Jim Burness

Director of Resources

February 2017

AppendixC

Page 44

Classification: OFFICIAL

Classification: OFFICIAL

Appendix D

Budget Sensitivity Analysis 2017/18

Worsen Budget Position Improve Budget Position

Change in Demand 10% 5% 2017/18 5% 10%

Decrease Decrease Budget Increase Increase

£ £ £ £ £

Car Park Income -96,957 -48,479 -969,570 48,479 96,957

Car Park Income - Excess Charges -5,000 -2,500 -50,000 2,500 5,000

Development Management Income -58,000 -29,000 -580,000 29,000 58,000

Land Charge Fees -13,500 -6,750 -135,000 6,750 13,500

Recycling Credits -33,500 -16,750 -335,000 16,750 33,500

Green Waste -32,800 -16,400 -328,000 16,400 32,800

Licensing Income - Taxis (SBDC Share) -13,154 -6,577 -131,539 6,577 13,154

Licensing Income - Other (SBDC Share) -13,758 -6,879 -137,577 6,879 13,758

Building Control Income (SBDC Share) -40,290 -20,145 -402,900 20,145 40,290

Difference -306,959 -153,479   153,479 306,959

Change in Interest Earnings 20% 10%   5% 10%

Decrease Decrease   Increase Increase

Interest earnings -40,000 -20,000 -200,000 10,000 20,000

Difference -40,000 -20,000   10,000 20,000

Other Significant Financial Risks Worst Slightly 2017/18 Slightly Best

Case Worse Budget Better Case

£ £ £ £ £

Planning appeals - legal costs 75,000 30,000 10,000 5,000 0

Planning enforcement - legal costs 75,000 30,000 20,000 10,000 0

150,000 60,000 30,000 15,000 0

Difference -120,000 -30,000   15,000 30,000

Grand Total -466,959 -203,479   178,479 356,959

AppendixD

Page 45

Page 46

This page is intentionally left blank

General 2016/17 2017/18

ledger code £  £

G520-0937 27.00 40.00

G520-0937 4.50

  Food waste bins G520-0937 4.50

G520-0937 3.50

  340 Litre G520-0902 44.00 44.00

  660 Litre G520-0902 83.00 83.00

 1100 Litre G520-0902 136.00 136.00

G520-0831 3.80 3.80

G520-0831 2.50 £2.50 to £10

G520-0831 10.74

G520-0840 35.00 36.00

Bulky Items for residents on means tested benefits (up to 3 items) (3) G520-0840 15.00 15.00

Special Empty of Contaminated Bins - 2 Wheeled (per bin) (3) G520-0937 30.00

Special Empty of Contaminated Bins - 4 Wheeled (per bin) (3) G520-0937 75.00

Green Waste Collection - Early Bird (renew Feb/March) (3) G520-0830 36.00 N/A

Green Waste Collection - Standard Charge (3) G520-0830 46.00 38.00

G520-0937 172.00 172.00

G520-0937 63.00 63.00

G520-0937 20.00 20.00

Schools and Other Schedule 2 - One Use Sacks, pre paid sold per roll (3)

 £1.25 per

bag (Roll of

52)

 £1.50 per

bag (Roll of

52)

G520-0854 73.00 75.00

G520-0937 166.00 166.00

General 2016/17 2017/18

ledger code £  £

Per day (1a) 3530-0870 8.00 8.00

General 2016/17 2017/18

ledger code £  £

3552-0937 288.00 294.00

3552-0937 426.00 435.00

3552-0937 343.00 350.00

3552-0937 481.00 490.00

Recycling container charges to developers (per unit)

  Recycling box & lid

  Kitchen food caddies

Bulk Bins - Bin Hire per year (3)

Sale of Black Sacks (1a)

(Min of £5 if paid by debit/Credit card)

ENVIRONMENT PORTFOLIO

REVISED CHARGES FROM 1 APRIL 2017

VAT Codes: (1a)=inclusive standard rated (1b)=plus standard rated (2)=zero rated (3)=outside scope, (4)=exempt

REFUSE COLLECTION

Provision and delivery of wheeled bins to new developments (per bin)

Wheelie Bin hire charge for above properties - 240 ltr per year (3)

Disclaimed Vehicle (3)

Graffiti removal from private property per hour (1a)